
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

July 8, 2009

No. 070809-S

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - CASH CONSTRUCTION CO INC

Motion:L: :jO COMMISSiONER’S VOTE
Snded j, -

i Made By’ ‘ónsenting bls$gnting Abstaining RecuSal :.:bsent

Cheryl Scott-Ryan

_____ _____ _____ _____
_____ _____

Chairperson

Mario Espinoza ..,/ I_____

_____I

Vice Chair

Sarah Baker

______I

1

______

I I I______ I______

______I

Karen Friese

________

I

________ ________ ________ _______I ________

IDale 3ra, I

___________

I I

___________ ___________

I
Chien Lee

_____I ______

I_____

_____ _____

I

_____

Gwendolyn Webb

_____ _____

I_____

_____I _____I _____

V

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a construction contract with
CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., Pflugerville, TX, for the Brazos Street, Cesar Chavez to 11th
Street project, in the amount of $10,557,430.00 plus a $527,871.50 contingency, for a total contract amount
not to exceed $11,085,301.50.

‘/‘ Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

______

No Recommendation — Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Cheryl Scott-Rn, Chairperson Date
Water & Wastéwater Commission


